
ROUTE 246 

WHOLE ROUTE RUNS IN 
OUTER (ORANGE) ZONE 

( 4 1 10 HORNCHURCH Whi te  Har t  4 

FARES FOR C H I L D R E N  
ONE CHILD aged under 5 rears and a.comoanvtnp a fare-~avbnu adult or chlld O a -  
seneer or a pass-holder. and NOT OCCUPYING a sear to the exclusion of a fare 
parlns oarrrnlcr is carrled lree . - - -~ .~ . 
Ch~ldren ased 5 Years an0 under 16 rears and addittonal children ascd under 5 
rears WIII be charged Spat all rlmes. 

CHARGES FOR DOGS 
Oous are carrled at the alrcretion of the Conductor o r  Or~ver /OwntOr  and arm 
charged sp at all tlmes. 
Guade dogs accomDanvlng blind Dersons are carr~ed free. 
Oorr are not allowed on the scats. 

G.L.C. TMVEL ?ERMlTS AN0 COIUESSIOMRT FARE PERMITS 
G.L.C. Travel Permots are ava~lable for free travel over the whole of this route 
dur~ns the oermorted ~erlods.- 

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30-15.59 
10 -71 $9 , . . - - - - . - 

SATUROAYS, SUNDAYS 
8 PUBLIC HOLIDAYS D5 30-23.59 

Al l  other concessoonarr fare Dermlts are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced Rre travel 
over anr Dart of this route 
THE FARES SHOWY A W L 1  ONLl WHEN THROUGH IOUmEYS M E  RUM 

10 HORNCHURCH W h i t e  Hor t  4 

10 10 ABBS CROSS Grev T w c r s  Avenue 2 

20 10 10 HORNCHURCH L.T. G o r ~ g e  I 

20 10 10 AYLOFFS WALK 6 

'20 I 0  ARDLEIGH GREEN Spencers Arms 7 

I 20 20 20 1 10 10 SQUIRRELS HEATH ROAD Rosslvn Avenue 8 

HAROLD WOOD Station 9 

10 GUBBINS LANE Arundel Road 10 

1 :: 1 20 ll 20 1 I 0  I 0  

ROAD I 1 

20 20 20 20 10 10 NORTH HlLL DRIVE Dorkinn Rood I 2  

20 20 10 10 NOAK HlLL Tees Drive,  Wincanton Road I 3  
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I 0  NORTH HILL DRIVE W~ncanton  Road I 3  
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10 10 GALLOWS CORNER The Plough I 7  

10 10 I 0  

20 I 0  I 0  

20 20 10 

HAIN ROAD Upper Brentwood Road I 8  

I 0  BELGMVE AVENUE or SOUTH DRIVE I 9  

10 I 0  GlDEA PARK Station 20 



ROUTE 246 
STANDARD CONDITIONS 

Stage 
P o ~ n i  
N o ,  

FARES FOR CHILDREN 
ONE CHILD 1;. : .,, - .,,i.. 1.: 2 -  r.; - , n s  a rzre- ia.  ni. ..<(.I: L ~n 3 PAS-  
;-?rt r ,-- 1 71- - I?r :?I ~. '- C:I JF? r , .  % S??* :; the cxc , ,5  ?( & rare 
L->, r.,. ,-::,<.-2c. , , r ,  "+ 7 - ,  

CHARGES FOR DOGS 

" - q r n  , ? -  

) p a r - ?  - 1  1 F 1 

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN 

GLC TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS 
P rcr 1 -, ' - e r  the hq  - f r b  r odt- 

n -  r 
i P ? i  O r 0  b"3 

Stane 
P o ~ n t  Fl ry:H s t f l r j o n  

7 HORNCHURCH W h r t e  H o r t  4 

7 ABBS CROSS G r e y  Toi+ers 

7 HORNCHURCH L.T. G  

HORNCHURCH 5-:: r r  3 

7 HORNCHLIRCH kAk'thce H a r t  4 

7 7 EMERSON PARK Stot ,o? 5 

13 7 7 AYLOFFS WALK 6 

I 2  I 2  71 7 ARDLEIGH GREEN S o ~ q c r r s  f i r -  r 7 
I 

I9  12 I 2 1 7 7 SQUIRRELS HEATH ROAD s o s s l y n  Avenue 8 

i 9 I 9  12 1 12 7 7 HAROLD WOOD S!at  or. 9 

' - - T  24 I 9  191 12 112 7 CURBINS LANE P r v n d e !  R o c +  10 

2 4  2 4  19 / 19 12 I 2  1 7 7 KlNGSBRlDGE ROAD I I 

10 1 4  1 4  I 9  I 9  I 2 1 12 7 7 NORTH HILL DRIVE C o r k l n p  Road I 2  

9 4  I 9  I 9 I I 2  I 2  71  
7 NOAK HlLL Tees D r i v e .  W ~ n c a n r a n  Road I 3  

'30 30 24 1 2 4  I 9  19 ' 12 I2 7 [ 7 NORTH HILL DRIVE W i n c o n : q ~  Rood I 3  
I 

1 0  30  1 0 1 2 4  2 4  191 I 9  I 2  I I /  7 7 HAlLSHAHROADI4 

Avenue 2 

a r o g e  I 

The  Plouph 17 

Bren twood  Road 18 

7 BELGRAVE AVENUE o r  SOUTH DRIVE It 

-- 7 GlDEA PARK Stat ron 20 



ROUTE 246 
FARES FOR CHILDREN 
OWE CHILD ased under 5 vears and accorn~anvinr a fare-~aving adult o r  ch~ ld  DM- 
sewer o r  a pass-holder. and NOT OCCUPYING aseat t o  the exclusion o f  a fare- - Davlns passenger. IS carr~ed free 
Ch~ldren ased 5 vears and under 16 vears and add~tlonal ch~ldren aged under 5 , vears w ~ l l  be charred 5~ at all tunes 

CHARGES FOR DOGS 
Doss are carr~ed at the d~scret~on o f  the Conductor o r  D r ~ v e r l O ~ e n t o r  and are 
charged 5~ at all times. 
Guide dons accornpanvlng blind persons are carried free. 
Doss are not allowed on the seats. 
C.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AWD COMESSIOWARY FARE PERWllS 
G.L.C. Travel Perrnlts are available for free travel over the whole of 
during the permitted periods:- 

MONDAYS T O  FRIDAYS 09.3b15.59 
19.W23.59 

SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS 
8 PUBLIC HOLI,DAYS 05.3b23.59 

Al l  other concessionarv fare perrnlts are N O T  ACCEPTED for reduced 
over any part o f  this route. 
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEW THROUGH IOURWEYS ARE RUW 

G.L.C. Tri 
during the 

SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS 
8 PUBLIC HOLI,DAYS 05.3b23.59 

Al l  other concessionarv fare perrnlts are N O T  ACCEPTED for reduced 
over anv niln nf thi. rootr.  
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UPMINSTER PARK ESTATE Wovcross Rood I 

2 10 CRANHAM Moor Lone 2 

4 20 10 10 UPMINSTER St. Laurence Church or Stotron 4 

5 20 20 10 10 UPMINSTER BRIDGE Station 5 

7 20 20 20 20 10 10 EMERSON PARK Stotron 7 

8 20 20 10 10 AYLOFFS WALK 8 

9 20 20 20 20 10 10 ARDLEIGH GREEN Bencers Arms 9 

10 20 20 20 20 10 10 SQUIRRELS HEATH ROAD Rosslvn Avenue 10 

20 20 10 10 HAROLD WOOD Stction l l 

12 20 20 20 20 20 10 I 0  GUBBINS UNE At:mdel Rood I 2  

20 20 20 20 10 10 KINGSBRIDGE ROAD 13 

101 10 HAROLD HILL Gooshovs Drive Terminus 14 

(Rev. 10-81) 


